Substance Abuse Youth Summit

THE COMMITTEE |

Dean Argo
Alabama ABC Board

Jesscynthia Collins
Alabama ABC Board

Mike Cook
Drug Education Council
Baldwin County

Amanda Deem
Alabama Department
of Transportation

Daniel Dye
Alabama ABC Board

Liletta Jenkins
Alabama Department of
Early Childhood
Education

Rachel Kiefer
Alabama Department
of Public Health

Eddie Lard
Direct Communications

Nicole McCants
Alabama Department of
Early Childhood
Education

Mike Reese
Alabama ABC Board

Susan Short
Covington County
Children’s Policy
Council

Dr. Michael Sibley
Alabama Department
of Education

Darick Wilson

Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency

#ALABAMASAYS

9:00
9:15

10:15
10:30
12:00
12:30
2:00
2:15

3:00
3:50

4:00

2026 ALABAMA SAYS SUMMIT

DRAFT AGENDA
Frazer Church, 6000 Atlanta Highway, Montgomery, AL 36117

March 16, 2026

Welcome by Mr. Curtis Stewart, Administrator, Alabama ABC Board
Legislative Panel — “Protecting Our Youth”

The Honorable Garlan Gudger, R-Cullman, President Pro Tempore,
Alabama State Senate

The Honorable Bobby Singleton, D-Greensboro, Minority Leader,
Alabama State Senate

The Honorable Ginny Shaver, R-Centre, House of Representatives
Break

Mr. Jermaine Galloway — Tall Cop Says Stop — Part |

Lunch

Mr. Jermaine Galloway — Tall Cop Says Stop — Part Il

Break

Mr. Bill DeMarco, Chief of Innovation Development, Air University,
Maxwell Air Force Base

Mr. John Langdon, “Whatever It Takes — Addiction Prevention”

Closing Remarks — Mr. Dean Argo, Coordinator of Alabama SAYSS,
Alabama ABC Board

Departure

2715 Gunter Park Drive West, Montgomery, Alabama 36109 * 334-213-6330



