



THE COMMITTEE

Dean Argo
Alabama ABC Board

Jesscynthia Collins
Alabama ABC Board

Mike Cook
Drug Education Council
Baldwin County

Amanda Deem
Alabama Department
of Transportation

Daniel Dye
Alabama ABC Board

Liletta Jenkins
Alabama Department of
Early Childhood
Education

Rachel Kiefer
Alabama Department
of Public Health

Eddie Lard
Direct Communications

Nicole McCants
Alabama Department of
Early Childhood
Education

Mike Reese
Alabama ABC Board

Susan Short
Covington County
Children's Policy
Council

Dr. Michael Sibley
Alabama Department
of Education

Darick Wilson
Alabama Law
Enforcement Agency

2026 ALABAMA SAYS SUMMIT DRAFT AGENDA

Frazer Church, 6000 Atlanta Highway, Montgomery, AL 36117

March 16, 2026

9:00	Welcome by Mr. Curtis Stewart, Administrator, Alabama ABC Board
9:15	Legislative Panel – <i>“Protecting Our Youth”</i> The Honorable Garlan Gudger, R-Cullman, President Pro Tempore, Alabama State Senate The Honorable Bobby Singleton, D-Greensboro, Minority Leader, Alabama State Senate The Honorable Ginny Shaver, R-Centre, House of Representatives
10:15	Break
10:30	Mr. Jermaine Galloway – <i>Tall Cop Says Stop</i> – Part I
12:00	Lunch
12:30	Mr. Jermaine Galloway – <i>Tall Cop Says Stop</i> – Part II
2:00	Break
2:15	Mr. Bill DeMarco, Chief of Innovation Development, Air University, Maxwell Air Force Base
3:00	Mr. John Langdon, <i>“Whatever It Takes – Addiction Prevention”</i>
3:50	Closing Remarks – Mr. Dean Argo, Coordinator of Alabama SAYS, Alabama ABC Board
4:00	Departure